3
cc
GUARDIAN
ULTRA LOW VACUUM
The standard ranges cover vacuum applications for
settings from 2 mbar to 55 mbar. Dual microswitch and
adjustable deadband options are available as detailed
on the opposite page.

RANGE SHEET
(PAGE 28)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
01 = SINGLE SWITCH
02 = DUAL SWITCHES
03 = USE 01
04 = USE 02
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
07 = SINGLE SWITCH - STANDARD
09 = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET RISING)
0A = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET FALLING)
N = STANDARD ADJUSTER
A = SECONDARY ADJUSTER
       (FOR DUAL SETTING OR
       ADJUSTABLE
DIFFERENTIAL
       MECHANISM)
DIAPHRAGM
A = NITRILE
B = VITON
V15 = VACUUM
PREFIX WITH ‘S’ FOR STAINLESS
STEEL SWITCHCASE
MOUNTING DETAILS
X = 01SB CASE MOUNTING
N = 02SB & 03SB BRACKET
X = 08SB BRACKET
E = 2” PIPE BRACKET
PROCESS CONNECTION FOR
DIAPHRAGM CODE 08SB
PLEASE REFER TO MICROSWITCH RATINGS ON PAGE 11.
K = 1/4” BSP.P FEMALE STRAIGHT PR/VAC
M = 1/4” BSP.T FEMALE STRAIGHT PR/VAC
P = 1/4” BSP.P MALE STRAIGHT PR/VAC
R = 1/4” NPT FEMALE STRAIGHT PR/VAC
T = 1/4” NPT MALE STRAIGHT PR/VAC
V = 1/2” NPT FEMALE STRAIGHT PR/VAC
5 = 1/4” O/D TUBE POSI. ELBOW VAC
B = 6mm O/D TUBE PR/VAC
D = 8mm O/D TUBE PR/VAC
F = 10mm O/D TUBE PR/VAC
H = 12mm O/D TUBE PR/VAC
TY
PE